ITO BE PUBLISHED IN PART I, SECTION II OF THE GAZETTE OF INDIA! Government of India

Ministry of Environment, Forest and Climate Change (P.II Section)

> Indira Paryavaran Bhawan, Jor Bagh Road, Aligani, New Delhi 110003

> Dated: 15th January, 2024

Navees

NOTIFICATION

F.No. ADMIN-38011/12/2023-P-II (.) Consequent upon acceptance of his request for voluntary retirement by the Competent Authority under Rule 43 of CCS (Pension) Rules, 2021, Shri Ashok Kumar, Deputy Secretary, Ministry of Environment, Forest and Climate Change is retired from Government service with effect from the afternoon of 16.01.2024.

Shri Ashok Kumar is clear from vigilance angle.

(Naveen Kumar) Under Secretary to the Government of India Tel.No.20819373

The Manager, Government of India Press, Minto Road, New Delhi- alongwith Hindi version.

Copy to:

- 1. Shri Ashok Kumar, Deputy Secretary, MoEFCC
- 2. The Pay & Accounts Officer, MoEF&CC, New Delhi.
- 3. DDO (Cash), MoEF&CC, New Delhi.
- 4. Under Secretary (Nidhi Garg), CS.I (D), Department of Personnel & Training, 2nd floor, Lok Nayak Bhawan, Khan Market, New Delhi-110003.
- 5. Hindi Section- with request to furnish Hindi version of this notification.
- 6. Cash Section/GA Section/Library Section- with request to issue 'No Dues Certificate' in respect of Shri Pawan Kumar, Deputy Secretary.
- 7. DS(GA)/ DS(Admin)/US(APAR)/US(IT).
- 8. Service Book/Personal File/Guard File/Spare Copies.